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SGGU/NOTIFICATION/EXAM/2024/1537 Dt. 29/02/2024

NOTIFICATION: EXAM/1273
Programme of the B.R.S. Semester-IV Examination
March, 2024

The detailed Time Table of B.R.S. Semester-4 examinations of Shri Govind Guru University, Godhra is
here by declared as per details given below:

All Candidates who Enrolled/Enlisted/Registered in B.R.S. Programme of this University and filled the
examinations form in proper format after following due procedure are requested to remain present at least
15 minutes before the time set for the Papers. Candidates are also advise to adhere all the Rules, Regulations
and Ordinances, etc. framed by the university for examinations of the B.R.S. Programme.

The written examination will be conducted in the following order:

Day & Date Time Subjects
28/03/2024 - Thursday BRS0C401 - Crop Production II
30/03/2024 - Saturday BRS0C402 - Soil Sciences
01/04/2024 - Monday BRS0C407 - Community Organization
02/04/2024 - Tuesday 10:00 AM to | BRSOC408 - Educational Psychology
03/04/2024 - Wednesday | 12:00PM | BRS0C403 - Animal Health and Nutrition
04/04/2024 - Thursday BRS0C404 - Animal Breeding and Genetics
05/04/2024 - Friday BRS0C405 - Farm Business Management
06/04/2024 - Saturday BRS0C406 — Gardening
12/04/2024 - Friday 10:00 AM to | BRSOE401 - Research Methodology
13/04/2024 - Saturday 1:00 PM BRSOE402 - Farm Management

By order,

sController of Examinations
Copy to:
1. All the Students Concerned.

2. All the Principal of affiliated Colleges Concerned
3. All the Co-ordinator of University Examinations Sub-Centers.

Address: Shri Govind Guru University, At.-Vinzol, Po.-Kankanpur, Ta.-Godhra, Dit.-Panchmahals, Gujarat-388713
Website: www.sggu.ac.in



